ROUTE

Tourist Attractions

Portslade / Hove ® City Centre ® Universities

Nortfhfield Crescent
North Street/Old 4@ 2
Steine for Theatre Park Village @
Royal, Royal Pavilion, Porgade Sussex University.
Jubilee Library, Portslade Moulse:':::: 25
. Station D v
Brighton Museum, O iy George Brighton University ~. Lewes ;:i hro". ) .
Palace Pier, Sea Life Y’ e :;’:‘: (The Avemﬂ. Unieersity Amex Stadium USB .charglng
Centre Glebe » ® P ) @ (Ralmer) points on
Villas wr::r / Sainsbury's Falmer Route 25 buses
Hove %u ""ad.{. < Brighton Mon-Fri
3 Churchill old .
BrightonsHove = saware_steie term time
Mondays to Fridays (University term time until 14 June 2019)
route number 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am
Portslade, Station ==, Portland Road 510 538 6.08 6.22 6.35 6.45 7.01 718 730 740 748
Hove, Palmeira Square 5.21 549 619 633 646 6.56 7.04 713 721 731 737 744 749 7.56 8.00 8.04 8.08 812 816 8.31
Churchill Square (stop G) 5.26 5.54 6.24 638 6.51 701 710 719 728 738 744 751 7.56 8.04 8.08 812 816 8.20 8.24 8.39
Old Steine (stop F) 5.29 557 6.27 6.42 6.55 7.05 714 724 733 743 749 756 8.01 8.05 8.09 813 817 8.21 8.25 8.29 8.34 8.39 8.44 849 8.54
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 5.32 6.00 6.30 645 6.58 7.08 717 7.27 7.36 746 7.52 7.59 8.04 8.08 812 816 8.20* 8.20 8.24 8.28 8.32 837 842 847 8.52 857
Lewes Road, opp Bus Garage 5.37 6.06 636 6.51 7.05 715 7.25 7.35 745 7.55 8.02 8.09 814 818 8.22 8.26 8.28 8.30 8.34 8.38 842 847 852 857 9.02 9.07
Brighton University, The Avenue 2= 5.39 6.08 6.38 6.53 7.08 718 729 739 749 759 8.06 813 818 8.22 8.26 830 832 834 838 842 846 8.51 856 9.01 9.06 9N
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 542 611 641 656 711 721 733 743 753 8.03 810 817 822 826 830 834 8.36 838 842 8.46 8.50 8.55 9.00 9.05 910 915
Sussex University, North-South Road 546 616 6.46 7.01 716 7.27 739 749 759 8.09 816 8.23 8.28 832 836 840 842 844 848 852 856 9.01 9.06 911 916 9.21
Brighton University, Falmer 5.54 6.24 6.54 7.09 724 736 748 758 8.08 817 8.25 832 837 8.38 844 849 848 853 8.54 9.01 905 910 912 920 9.25 9.27
route number 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Hove, Palmeira Square 7.20 7.36 7.52 8.08 8.24 8.39 8.54 910 9.25 9.40
Churchill Square (stop G) 727 743 7.59 814 8.30 8.45 9.00 916 9.31 9.46
Old Steine (stop F) 8.59 703 710 717 724 731 739 747 755 8.03 811 818 826 8.34 842 849 857 9.04 912 920 9.28 935 943 950
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 9.02 706 713 720 7.27 734 742 750 7.58 8.06 814 821 829 8.37 845 852 9.00 9.07 915 923 931 9.38 946 9.53
Lewes Road, opp Bus Garage 912 714 720 727 734 741 749 757 8.05 813 8.21 828 836 844 8.52 859 9.07 914 922 929 937 944 952 9.59
Brighton University, The Avenue == 915 717 723 730 737 744 752 8.00 8.08 816 824 831 839 847 855 9.02 910 917 925 932 940 947 9.55 10.02
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 919 720 726 733 740 747 7.55 8.03 811 819 8127 834 842 850 858 9.05 913 9.20 9.28 935 943 9.50 9.58 10.05
Sussex University, North-South Road  9.25 7.25 731 7.38 745 752 8.00 8.08 8.16 8.24 832 839 847 8.55 9.03 910 918 9.25 933 940 948 958 10.03 10.10
Park Village, Northfield Crescent 758 8.06 814 822 830 838 845 853 9.01 9.09 916 924 931 939 946 9.54 10.01 10.09 10.16
Brighton University, Falmer 9.33 733 739 746 753 8.06 814 822 830 838 846 8.53 9.01 9.09 917 924 932 939 947 9.54 10.02 10.09 10.17 10.24
route number 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Hove, Palmeira Square 9.55 10.10 10.26 10.41 10.57 ni2 n.32 .52
Churchill Square (stop G) 10.01 1016 10.32 10.47 1.03 1118 1.38 1.58
Old Steine (stop F) 9.58 10.05 10.13 10.20 10.28 10.36 10.44 10.51 1.00 1.07 115 T1.22 T1.32 1.42 1.52 12.02
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 10.01 10.08 10.16 10.23 10.31 10.39 10.47 10.54 11.03 1110 118 T1.25 T.35 1.45 11.55 12.05
Lewes Road, opp Bus Garage 10.07 10.14 10.22 10.29 10.37 10.44 10.52 10.59 11.08 1115 11.23 1.30 11.40 11.50 12.00 12.10
Brighton University, The Avenue == 10.10 10.7 10.25 10.32 10.40 10.47 10.55 1.02 110 1117 1.25 T1.32 142 1.52 12.02 1212
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 1013 10.20 10.28 10.35 10.43 10.50 10.58 11.05 1113 11.20 1.28 1M.35 1.45 T1.55 12.05 1215
Sussex University, North-South Road 1018 10.25 10.33 10.40 10.48 10.55 1.03 1110 1118 1.25 11.33 11.40 11.50 12.00 1210 12.20
Park Village, Northfield Crescent 10.24 10.31 10.39 10.46 10.54 11.01 1.09 116 1.24 T1.31 1.39 143 11.53 12.03 1213 12.23
Brighton University, Falmer 10.32 10.39 10.47 10.54 1.02 1.09 117 1.24 1.32 139 147 1.51 12.01 1211 12.21 1231

Mondays to Fridays (University term time until 14 June 2019)

route number 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
am am am am am am am dam dm am am am dam dm dam am am am dam dam am
Sussex University, North-South Rd  4.53 523 549 6.09 619 6.37 649 7.04 719 730 742 7.52 8.02 811 819 8.26 831 838 843 847 855
Brighton University, Falmer dep 4.58 528 5.58 614 6.29 642 6.56 711 726 7.38 750 8.00 810 819 8.27 834 840 846 852 8.58 9.04
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 5.02 532 6.02 619 6.34 647 7.02 717 731 744 756 8.07 817 8.26 834 841 847 8.53 8.59 9.04 910
Brighton University, The Avenue == 5.05 535 6.05 6.22 6.37 6.51 706 721 7.35 748 8.01 812 822 831 839 846 852 858 9.03 9.08 914
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 5.08 538 6.08 6.24 6.40 6.54 7.09 7.24 738 7.51 8.04 815 825 834 842 849 855 9.01 906 9m 917
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 512 542 612 6.28 645 700 715 7.30 744 757 810 821 8.31 840 848 855 9.01 9.07 912 917 9.23
Old Steine (stop H) 514 544 614 6.31 648 703 718 733 747 8.00 813 8.24 834 843 8.51 858 9.04 910 915 9.20 9.26
Churchill Square (stop C) 517 547 617 6.35 6.52 707 722 737 751 8.04 817 8.38
Hove, Palmeira Square 521 5.51 6.21 640 6.58 713 728 743 7.57 810 823 8.44
Portslade, Station ==,Portland Rd  5.33 6.03 6.33 6.53 713 7.28 743 7.58
route number 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Sussex University, North-South Rd  7.34 741 748 7.55 8.03 811 819 8.27 835 842 8.50 8.58 9.06 913 921 928 36 43 51 58 06 13 21 28 1.28 1136
Park Village, Northfield Crescent 7.58 8.06 814 8.22 8.30 8.38 845 853 9.01 909 916 924 93I 39 46 54 01 09 16 24 31 n.31 1.39
Brighton University, Falmer dep 745 753 8.01 8.09 816 8.24 8.32 840 848 856 9.04 912 920 9.27 935 942 50 57 05 12 20 27 35 42 142 1.50
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 7.51 7.59 8.07 815 8.22 830 8.38 846 8.54 9.02 910 918 926 933 941 948 56 03 11 18 26 33 41 48 1.48 1.56
Brighton University, The Avenue== 755 8.03 811 819 8.26 8.34 842 8.50 8.58 9.06 914 922 930 937 945 9.52 00 07 15 22 30 37 45 52 1.52 12.00
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 758 8.06 814 8.22 829 8.37 845 853 9.01 9.09 917 9.25 933 940 948 9.55 02 09 17 24 32 40 47 54 11.54 12.02
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 8.04 812 8.20 8.28 8.35 843 8.51 859 9.07 914 922 930 938 945 9.53 10.00 07 14 22 29 37 44 52 59 1.59 12.07
Old Steine (stop H) 8.07 815 8.23 8.31 838 846 8.54 9.02 910 917 925 933 941 948 956 10.03 10 17 25 32 40 47 55 02 12.02 1210
Churchill Square (stop C) 812 8.28 8.43 8.59 915 9.30 945 10.00 14 29 44 59
Hove, Palmeira Square 818 8.34 8.49 9.05 9.20 9.35 9.50 10.05 19 34 49 04

IN OTES

* = Time at The Level stop, not St Peters Church. |

For Saturday times see

70 BusTimesi¥28JAprilLr21fSeptembery2019)

page 72, for Sunday times

see page 74.

BrightonsHove Bus

For more journeys see

limited stop route 25X on
page 76.

For late night buses

see Route N25 on page 75.




Portslade / Hove ® City Centre ® Universities

ROUTE

Nortfhfield Crescent Tourist Attractions
) @ )5 North Street/Old
Park Village g Steine for Theatre
Port*slade Sussex University g\ Royal, Royal Pavilion,
P:::::::e Moulse:'::::ll; 25 JU.bilee Library,
USB chargi 1Oy oty , George Brighton University .. Lewes l\;::ghtf:" st Brighton Museum,
i o M:ﬁfﬁ (The Ave""e). University ipx Staclum Palace Pier, Sea Life
Rosgr;t; ELTSGS (\;l:lel:: Mmeum Salnsburys (Falmer) Falmer Centre
uare
Mon-Fri Hove S Brighton
. Churchlll ®nou
Vacations BrightonsHove Square __Steine

essential travel for our c

Mondays to Fridays (University vacation 17 June until 20 September 2019)

route number 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
am am am am am am am am am am adam dm am am dm am am am adam am am am pm
Portslade, Stn==, Portland Road 510 538 6.08 6.22 6.35 6.45 702 712 724 736
Hove, Palmeira Square 521 549 619 6.33 646 6.56 7.04 714 725 737 749 8.04
Churchill Square (stop G) 526 5.54 6.24 638 6.51 7.01 710 7.21 732 744 7.56 812
Old Steine (stop F) 5.29 5.57 6.27 642 6.55 7.05 714 726 737 749 8.01 8.09 817 825 833 841 851 9.01 912 924 936 948 h 148
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 532 6.00 6.30 645 6.58 7.08 717 729 740 752 8.04 812 820 828 836 844 854 9.04 915 927 939 951 then 1.51
Lewes Road, opp Bus Garage 537 6.06 6.36 6.51 704 715 725 737 749 801 813 822 830 838 846 8.54 9.04 914 924 936 947 959 every 159
Brighton University, The Avenue== 539 6.08 6.38 6.53 7.07 718 728 740 753 8.05 817 826 834 842 8.50 858 9.07 917 927 939 950 10.02 . 2.02
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 542 611 641 656 710 721 732 744 757 8.09 821 830 838 846 854 9.02 9N 921 931 943 954 10.05 MPALI[EHN 2.05
Sussex University, North-South Road 5.46 616 646 7.01 715 7.26 7.38 7.50 8.03 815 827 839 844 852 9.00 9.08 917 9.27 937 949 10.00 1011 til pA|
Brighton University, Falmer 554 624 6.54 709 723 7.35 747 759 812 824 8.36 845 850 9.00 9.09 9} 925 936 946 958 10.09 10.20 kb 2.20
route number 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Old Steine (stop F) 159 21 223 235 247 3.00 312 325 338 3.51 4.04 416 4.29 443 4.56 5.09 522 536 549 6.02 616 6.29 6.41 6.54 7.06 718
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 2.02 214 2.26 238 2.50 3.03 315 3.28 341 3.54 4.07 419 432 446 459 512 525 539 552 6.05 619 6.32 644 6.57 7.09 721
Lewes Road, opp Bus Garage 211 223 2.35 247 2.59 315 3.27 341 354 4.07 420 432 445 4.59 512 525 538 552 6.04 617 6.30 642 6.53 7.05 717 728
Brighton University, The Avenue == 214 226 2.38 2.50 3.03 318 3.30 344 3.57 410 4.23 4.35 448 5.02 515 528 541 555 6.07 6.20 6.33 645 6.56 7.08 720 731
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 217 229 241 2.54 3.07 322 334 348 4.01 414 427 439 452 506 519 532 545 559 610 6.23 6.36 648 6.59 711 723 734
Sussex University, North-South Road  2.23 2.35 247 3.00 313 3.28 340 3.54 4.07 420 4.33 445 4.58 512 525 538 5.51 6.05 616 6.29 6.42 6.54 7.05 717 729 739
Brighton University, Falmer 232 244 256 3.09 322 337 349 4.03 416 429 442 454 507 521 534 547 6.00 614 6.25 6.37 6.50 7.02 713 725 737 747
route number 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Hove, Palmeira Square 720 736 7.52 8.08 8.24 839 854 910 925 940 955 1010 10.26 1041 10.57 112 1.32 .52
Churchill Square (stop G) 727 743 759 814 830 845 9.00 916 931 946 10.01 1016 1032 1047 1.03 18 1.38 11.58
Old Steine (stop F) 731 747 8.03 818 834 849 9.04 920 935 9.50 10.05 10.20 10.36 10.51 1.07 1.22 1.42 12.02
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 734 750 8.06 821 837 852 9.07 923 938 953 10.08 10.23 10.39 10.54 110 T1.25 145 12.05
Lewes Road, opp Bus Garage 741 757 813 828 844 859 914 929 944 959 1014 10.29 1044 10.59 115 M.30 1.50 1210
Brighton University,The Avenue 2= 744 8.00 816 831 847 9.02 917 932 947 10.02 1017 1032 1047 M.02 117 T.32 152 1212
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 747 8.03 819 834 850 9.05 920 935 9.50 10.05 10.20 10.35 10.50 1.05 1.20 M.35 1.55 1215

Sussex University, North-South Road  7.52 8.08 8.24 839 855 910 925 940 9.55 1010 10.25 10.40 10.55 1110 1.25 T1.40 12.00 12.20
Park Village, Northfield Crescent 758 814 830 845 9.01 916 931 946 10.01 1016 10.31 1046 1.02 117 T1.32 143 12.03 12.23
Brighton University, Falmer 8.06 822 838 853 9.09 924 939 954 10.09 10.24 10.39 10.54 110 T1.25 140 T1.51 1211 1231

Mondays to Fridays (University vacation 17 June until 20 September 2019)

route number 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
am am am am am am am dam am am dam am dam am am dm am am am am am am pm

Sussex University, North-South Road 4.53 5.23 549 6.09 619 6.37 6.46 7.04 718 729 741 753 8.06 818 830 839 854 9.03 919 930 940 9.2 h 2.38

Brighton University, Falmer dep 458 5.28 558 614 6.29 642 6.56 711 726 738 7.50 8.02 814 8.26 838 850 9.02 914 926 938 950 10.02 then 249

Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 5.02 532 6.02 618 6.34 647 7.02 717 732 744 7.56 8.09 821 833 845 8.57 9.08 920 932 944 9.56 10.08 every 2.55

Brighton University, The Avenue == 5.05 535 6.05 6.21 6.37 6.51 706 721 736 748 8.00 813 8.25 8.37 849 9.01 912 924 936 9.48 10.00 1012 . 2.59

Lewes Road, Bus Garage 5.08 538 6.08 6.24 6.40 654 7.09 724 739 751 8.03 816 828 840 852 9.04 915 927 939 951 10.03 1016 MPA 15 3.03

St Peters Church, Lewes Road 512 542 612 6.28 645 700 715 730 745 7.57 8.09 8.22 8.34 846 8.58 910 921 933 945 9.57 10.09 10.22 til 3.09

Old Steine (stop H) 514 544 614 631 648 7.03 718 733 748 8.00 812 825 837 849 9.01 913 924 936 948 10.00 10.2 10.25 unti 312

Churchill Square (stop C) 517 547 617 635 6.52 7.07 722 737 7.52

Hove, Palmeira Square 521 551 6.21 640 658 713 728 743 7.58

Portslade, Stn ==, Portland Road 5.33 6.03 6.33 6.53 713 7.28 743 7.58

route number 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Sussex University, North-South Road 2.50 3.03 316 331 343 357 410 423 436 448 501 515 528 541 554 6.08 619 632 645 6.57 708 720 732

Brighton University, Falmer dep 301 314 327 340 352 406 419 432 445 459 512 526 539 552 605 619 630 642 654 7.06 718 730 742
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 307 321 334 347 359 413 426 439 452 506 519 533 546 559 612 626 637 649 701 713 725 736 748
Brighton University, The Avenue 2= 311 325 338 351 4.03 417 430 443 456 510 523 537 550 6.03 616 630 641 653 705 717 729 740 752
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 315 330 343 356 408 422 435 448 501 515 528 542 555 608 620 633 644 656 7.08 720 732 743 755
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 321 336 350 403 415 429 442 455 508 522 535 549 602 615 626 639 650 702 714 726 738 749 801
Old Steine (stop H) 325 340 354 407 419 433 446 459 512 526 539 552 605 618 629 642 653 705 717 729 741 752 804
route number 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm For Saturday
Sussex University, North-SouthRoad 742 755 811 827 842 858 913 928 943 958 1013 10.28 1043 10.59 114 1.29 times see page 72,
Park Village, Northfield Crescent 758 814 830 845 901 916 931 946 10.01 1016 1031 1046 102 TI7 T1.32 for Sunday ti
Brighton University, Falmer dep 753 809 824 840 856 912 927 942 957 1012 1027 1042 1057 115 135 1.50 or sunday times
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 759 815 830 846 9.02 918 933 948 10.03 1018 10.33 1048 1.03 121 T4l 1.56 see page 74.
Brighton University, The Avenue == 8.03 819 834 850 906 922 937 952 10.07 10.22 1037 10.52 1.07 1.25 T45 12.00
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 806 822 837 853 909 925 940 955 10.09 10.24 1039 10.54 1.09 1.27 147 12.02 For late night
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 812 828 843 859 914 930 945 10.00 1014 10.29 1044 1059 T4 132 152 12.07 or late nig
Old Steine (stop H) 815 831 846 902 917 933 948 10.03 1017 1032 1047 102 TI7 135 T.55 1210 buses
Churchill Square (stop C) 820 836 851 907 922 938 952 10.07 10.21 1036 10.51 1.06 121 139 1.59 see Route N25
Hove, Palmeira Square 826 842 857 912 927 943 957 1012 10.26 1041 10.56 N1 11.26 144 12.04

on page 75.

BrightonsHove Bus Bus;Timesi¥28JAprilL21[Septemben2019)




ROUTE

Portslade / Hove ® City Centre ® Universities

Tourist Attractions Nortfhfield Crescent
North Street/Old 4 ®
Steine for Theatre

Park Village ®
Royal, Royal Pavilion, Porgade . |ISussex University g} N\
i i Portslad ot 2
JU.bllee Library, gta:i:ne Moulsecoomb, ” USB charging
Brlghton Museum, 1o, Port George Brighton University @ Leves ® .l. § .
[ . "9 Roag | |Street (The Avenue) N Brighton - Amex Stadium points on
Palace Pier, o) shops . University Route 25 b
Sea Life Centre Gebe. Pal (Fatmer) OUtE Lses
Villas kmelra Samsbury s Falmer S atl.l r d ay S
Hove ‘s Brighton

Church|ll (0 term time

Square Steine o
BrightonsHove — & vacations
Saturdays
route number 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
am am am am am am am dam am dm dam adam am dam dm dam dm am dm am adam am am am am
Portslade, Stn ==, Portland Road 510 540 610 6.38 7.08 7.38
Hove, Palmeira Square 521 551 6.21 649 719 749 8.05 8.20 8.35 8.50 9.05 9.20 935 9.49 10.03 10.18 10.33 10.48 1.03 118
Churchill Square (stop G) 5.26 5.56 6.26 6.54 7.24 754 810 8.25 840 855 910 9.25 940 9.54 10.09 10.24 10.39 10.54 1.09 n.24
Old Steine (stop F) 529 559 6.29 6.57 727 742 7.57 813 8.28 843 8.58 914 929 944 9.58 10.13 10.28 10.36 10.43 10.51 10.58 1.06 113 T.21 1.28
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 5.32 6.02 6.32 7.00 730 745 8.00 816 8.31 846 9.01 917 932 9.47 10.01 1016 10.31 10.39 10.46 10.54 11.01 1.09 116 T1.24 T1.31
Lewes Road, opp Bus Garage 5.37 6.07 6.37 7.05 7.35 750 8.05 821 836 851 9.06 922 937 953 10.08 10.23 10.38 10.46 10.53 1.01 1.09 117 TM.24 T1.32 1.39
Brighton University, The Avenue == 5.39 6.09 6.39 7.07 737 7.52 8.08 8.24 839 854 9.09 9.25 940 956 1011 10.26 10.41 1049 10.56 11.04 112 1.20 1.27 T1.35 T1.42
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 542 612 642 710 740 755 811 8.27 842 857 912 928 943 959 1014 10.29 10.44 10.52 10.59 11.07 115 1.23 T11.30 T11.38 1145
Sussex University, North-South Road 546 616 646 714 744 8.00 816 832 847 9.02 917 933 948 10.04 1019 10.34 10.49 10.57 1.04 112 1.20 1.28 1.35 1143 T1.50
Brighton University, Falmer 5.54 6.24 6.54 722 752 8.08 824 840 856 911 926 942 9.57 1013 10.28 10.43 10.58 1.06 T.13 T1.21 1.29 1.37 1.44 11.52 1.59
Saturdays
route number 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Hove, Palmeira Square 33 48 03 18 2.02 217 2.32 247 02 17 32 47 5.47
Churchill Square (stop G) 39 54 09 24 2.09 224 239 2.54 10 25 40 55 5.55
Old Steine (stop F) n.36 43 51 58 06 13 21 28 36 213 2.21 2.28 2.36 243 2.51 2.58 06 14 21 29 36 44 51 59 5.59 6.07
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 1.39 46 54 01 09 16 24 31 39 216 2.24 231 239 246 2.54 3.01 09 17 24 32 39 47 54 02 6.02 610
Lewes Road, opp Bus Garage n.47 54 02 09 17 24 32 39 47 224 232 239 247 2.54 3.02 3.09 17 25 32 40 47 55 02 10 6.09 617
Brighton University, The Avenue==  11.50 57 05 12 20 27 35 42 50 2.27 2.35 242 2.50 2.57 3.05 312 20 28 35 43 50 58 05 13 612 6.20
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 11.53 00 08 15 23 30 38 45 53 230 2.38 2.45 2.53 3.00 3.08 315 23 31 38 46 53 01 08 16 615 6.23
Sussex University, North-South Rd  11.58 05 13 20 28 35 43 50 58 2.35 2.43 2.50 2.58 3.05 313 3.20 28 36 43 51 58 06 13 21 6.20 6.28
Brighton University, Falmer 12.07 14 22 29 37 44 52 59 07 244 2.52 259 3.07 314 322 3.29 37 45 52 00 07 15 22 30 6.29 6.37

route number 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
day code ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Hove, Palmeira Square 6.03 618 6.33 6.49 7.05 7.20 736 7.52 8.08 8.24 8.39 8.54 910
Churchill Square (stop G) 6.10 6.25 6.40 6.56 712 727 743 7.59 814 8.30 8.45 9.00 916
Old Steine (stop F) 614 6.22 6.29 637 644 6.52 700 7.08 716 724 731 739 747 7.55 8.03 811 818 826 834 842 849 857 9.04 912 920 928
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 617 6.25 632 640 647 6.55 703 71 719 727 734 742 750 7.58 8.06 814 8.21 8.29 837 845 8.52 9.00 9.07 915 923 93]
Lewes Road, opp Bus Garage 6.24 632 639 647 6.54 7.02 710 718 7.26 734 741 749 757 8.05 813 821 828 836 844 8.52 859 9.07 914 922 929 937
Brighton University, The Avenue == 6.27 6.35 6.42 6.50 6.57 7.05 713 7.21 729 737 744 7.52 8.00 8.08 816 8.24 831 839 847 855 9.02 910 917 9.25 932 940
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 6.30 6.38 6.45 6.53 7.00 7.08 716 7.24 732 740 747 755 8.03 811 819 827 8.34 842 850 8.58 9.05 913 920 9.28 935 943
Sussex University, North-South Road  6.35 6.43 6.50 6.58 7.05 713 721 729 737 745 7.52 8.00 8.08 816 8.24 832 839 847 855 9.03 910 918 9.25 933 9.40 948
Park Village, Northfield Crescent 7.58 8.06 814 822 830 838 845 853 9.01 909 916 924 931 939 946 9.54
Brighton University, Falmer 6.44 6.51 6.58 7.06 713 7.21 729 737 745 753 8.06 814 822 830 8.38 846 8.53 9.01 9.09 917 9.24 932 939 947 9.5410.02
Saturdays
route number 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
day code ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Hove, Palmeira Square 9.25 9.40 9.55 10.10 10.26 10.41 10.57 ni2 n.32 1.52
Churchill Square (stop G) 9.31 9.46 10.01 10.16 10.32 10.47 1.03 118 1.38 1.58
Old Steine (stop F) 935 943 950 9.58 10.05 1013 10.20 10.28 10.36 10.44 10.51 1.00 11.07 115 1.22 1.32 1142 11.52 12.02
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 9.38 9.46 9.53 10.01 10.08 10.16 10.23 10.31 10.39 10.47 10.54 1.03 1110 118 1.25 1.35 T1.45 T1.55 12.05
Lewes Road, opp Bus Garage 944 952 959 10.07 1014 10.22 10.29 10.37 10.44 10.52 10.59 1.08 1115 11.23 11.30 11.40 11.50 12.00 1210
Brighton University, The Avenue 2= 9.47 9.55 10.02 10.10 10.17 10.25 10.32 10.40 10.47 10.55 11.02 1110 117 T1.25 1.32 1.42 .52 12.02 1212
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 9.50 9.58 10.05 10.13 10.20 10.28 10.35 10.43 10.50 10.58 1.05 1113 1.20 1.28 T.35 1.45 11.55 12.05 12.15
Sussex University, North-South Road ~ 9.55 10.03 10.10 10.18 10.25 10.33 10.40 10.48 10.55 11.03 1110 1118 1.25 .33 1140 11.50 12.00 1210 12.20
Park Village, Northfield Crescent 10.01 10.09 10.16 10.24 10.31 10.39 10.46 10.54 11.01 1.09 116 1.24 T.31 1.39 143 1.53 12.03 1213 12.23
Brighton University, Falmer 10.09 10.17 10.24 10.32 10.39 10.47 10.54 1.02 T.09 117 1.24 1.32 1.39 147 T.51 12.01 1211 12.21 12.31
NOTES
4 = This journey only operates during University term time (until 15 June 2019).

For late night buses
see Route N25 on page 75.
\>
travel regularly? buy in advance
1 week citySAVER 20 o N Your mobile
7 days unlimited travel 9 buses.co.uk/app

terms & conditions apply - see page 8

723l Bus ;Timesi¥2 8JApril2ifSeptembeny2019)

BrightonsHove Bus



Universities ® City Centre ® Hove / Portslade

ROUTE

Tourist Attractions

Nortfhfield Crescent
' o, North Street/Old
Park Village g Steine for Theatre
Port;lade Sussex University Y\ Royal, Royal Pavilion,
North q p
USB charging Pgtr;::::e Moulsecoomb, 25 = J u':)llee Library,
oints on 1% @y o1, George Brighton University @ Leves *°  @I@ Brighton Museum,

P " foag || Street (The Avenue) @ Brighton - Amex Stadium Palace Pier, Sea Life

Route 25 buses 4 2% Shops '. University ’
Glebe ° it () ) (Falmer) Centre
S atl..l I'd ays Villas M’::r Sainsbury’s Hh
Hove %uy @ 25 Brigh
2 o Oy L @ righton

term time : "'""'““."sﬂ'i .
& vacations Brlghton&Hove Square

essential travel for our city

Saturdays
route number

25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
am am am am am am am am adam adam am dam dm am dm adm am adm am am adam am adam am am
Sussex University, North-South Road  4.53 523 549 619 649 717 747 8.03 819 835 850 9.05 920 936 9.51 10.06 10.07 10.21 10.22 10.36 10.37 10.51 10.52 1.00 11.07

Brighton University, Falmer dep 458 528 558 6.28 6.58 7.28 758 814 830 846 9.02 918 9.34 9.50 10.05 10.12 10.20 10.27 10.35 10.42 10.50 10.57 11.05 1113 1.20
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 5.02 532 6.02 6.32 702 733 8.03 819 8.35 851 9.08 924 940 9.56 1011 10.18 10.26 10.33 10.41 10.48 10.56 11.03 111 119 T1.26
Brighton University, The Avenue == 5.05 535 6.05 6.35 7.05 737 8.07 8.23 8.39 855 912 9.28 9.44 10.00 10.15 10.22 10.30 10.37 10.45 10.52 11.00 1.07 115 T11.23 1.30
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 5.08 5.38 6.08 6.38 7.08 740 810 8.26 842 858 915 931 947 10.03 10.18 10.25 10.33 10.40 10.48 10.55 1.03 110 1118 1.26 T11.33
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 512 542 612 642 712 744 815 831 847 9.03 9.21 937 953 10.09 10.24 10.31 10.39 10.46 10.54 1.01 1.09 116 1.24 1.32 1.39
Old Steine (stop H) 514 544 614 644 714 747 818 834 850 9.06 9.24 940 956 1012 10.27 10.34 10.42 10.49 10.57 1.04 112 119 M.27 N.35 11.42
Churchill Square (stop C) 517 547 617 647 717 750 8.22 8.38 854 910 9.28 9.44 10.00 1016 10.32 10.47 11.02 n7 .32 n.47
Hove, Palmeira Square 521 551 6.21 6.51 721 7.55 8.27 843 859 916 934 9.50 10.06 10.22 10.38 10.53 11.08 1n.23 1.38 11.53
Portslade, Stn ==, Portland Road 5.33 6.03 6.33 7.03 7.33
Saturdays
route number 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Sussex University, North-South Rd 1115 11.23 131 11.38 1146 11.53 12.01 12.08 1216 12.23 12.31 12.38 12.46 12.53 101 1.08 16 23 31 38 46 53 01 08 5.31
Brighton University, Falmer dep 11.28 136 1.43 11.50 11.58 12.05 1213 12.20 12.28 12.35 12.43 12.50 12.58 1.05 113 120 28 35 43 50 58 05 13 20 543

Lewes Road, Coldean Lane N.34 1.42 149 1.56 12.04 1211 1219 12.26 12.34 12.41 12.49 12.56 1.04 111 119 126 34 41 49 56 04 M 19 26 5.49
Brighton University, The Avenue== 11.38 1146 11.53 12.00 12.08 1215 12.23 12.30 12.38 12.45 12.53 100 108 115 123 130 38 45 53 00 08 15 23 30 5.53
Lewes Road, Bus Garage N.41 1.49 1N.56 12.04 1212 1219 12.27 12.34 1242 1249 12.57 1.04 112 119 127 134 42 49 57 04 12 19 27 34 5.57
St Peters Church, Lewes Road .47 11.55 12.02 1210 1218 12.25 12.33 12.40 12.48 12.55 103 110 118 125 133 140 48 55 03 10 18 25 33 40 6.03
Old Steine (stop H) 1.50 11.58 12.06 1214 12.22 12.29 12.37 12.44 12.52 1.00 1.08 115 123 130 138 145 53 00 08 15 23 30 38 45 6.07
Churchill Square (stop C) 12.03 1219 12.34 1249 1.05 120 135 1.50 06 21 36 51

Hove, Palmeira Square 12.09 12.25 12.40 12.55 m 1.26 141 1.56 12 27 42 57
Saturdays

route number 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Sussex University, North-South Rd  5.39 546 554 6.01 6.09 616 6.23 6.31

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
6.38 646 6.53 7.01 7.08 716 724 732 740 748 7.55 8.03 811 819 827 8.35

Park Village, Northfield Crescent for 7.58 8.06 814 822 830 8.38
Brighton University, Falmer dep 5.51 559 6.06 614 621 629 6.36 6.44 BEELILHEAN 6.52 6.59 7.06 713 7.21 7.29 737 745 7.53 8.01 8.09 816 824 8.32 840 848
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 5.57 6.05 612 6.20 6.27 6.35 6.42 6.50 BAEILL BN 6.58 7.05 712 719 7.27 735 743 751 7.59 8.07 815 8.22 830 8.38 8.46 8.54
Brighton University, The Avenue == 6.01 6.09 616 6.24 631 6.39 6.46 6.54 times 702 709 716 723 731 739 747 755 8.03 811 819 826 8.34 842 8.50 858
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 6.05 613 6.20 6.28 6.35 6.43 6.50 6.58 BIIITILAVA 7.06 712 719 7.26 734 742 7.50 7.58 8.06 814 8.22 8.29 837 845 8.53 9.01
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 611 619 6.26 634 6.41 649 6.56 7.04 WLAILVINTE 712 718 725 732 740 748 7.56 8.04 812 820 828 835 843 851 859 9.07
Old Steine (stop H) 614 6.22 629 6.37 644 6.52 6.59 7.07 Bl Z361 0 715 7.21 7.28 735 743 751 7.59 8.07 815 8.23 831 838 846 8.54 9.02 910
Churchill Square (stop C) 6.20 6.35 6.50 7.05 term time 2L 740 756 812 8.28 843 8.59 915
Hove, Palmeira Square 6.26 6.41 6.56 n 7.26 746 8.02 818 8.34 8.49 9.05 9.20
Saturdays

route number 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Sussex University, North-South Rd 842 850 8.58 9.06 913 921 928 936 943 951 958 10.06 1013 10.21 10.28 10.36 10.43 10.51 10.58 11.06 113 1.21 1.28 11.36
Park Village, Northfield Crescent ~ 8.45 8.53 9.01 9.09 916 924 931 939 946 9.54 10.0110.09 10.16 10.24 10.31 10.39 10.46 10.54 1.01 1.09 T16 1.24 1.31 1.39
Brighton University, Falmer dep 856 9.04 912 920 927 935 942 950 957 10.05 10.12 10.20 10.27 10.35 10.42 10.50 10.57 1.05 T12 1.20 1.27 1.35 1.42 .50

Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 9.02 910 918 926 933 941 948 9.56 10.03 10.11 1018 10.26 10.33 10.41 10.48 10.56 11.03 111 118 1.26 1.33 1.41 1148 1.56
Brighton University, The Avenue== 9.06 914 922 930 937 945 9.52 10.00 10.07 1015 10.22 10.30 10.37 10.45 10.52 1.00 1.07 115 1.22 .30 1.37 145 1.52 12.00
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 9.09 917 925 933 940 948 9.55 10.02 10.09 10.17 10.24 10.32 10.39 10.47 10.54 11.02 1.09 M17 1.24 1M.32 139 1.47 1.54 12.02
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 914 922 930 9.38 945 9.53 10.00 10.07 1014 10.22 10.29 10.37 10.44 10.52 10.59 11.07 M14 N.22 129 1.37 N44 1.52 1.59 12.07
Old Steine (stop H) 917 925 933 941 948 9.56 10.03 1010 1017 10.25 10.32 10.40 10.47 10.55 1.02 110 117 N.25 1.32 1140 1.47 1.55 12.02 1210
Churchill Square (stop C) 930 945 10.00 1014 10.29 10.44 10.59 114 n.29 .44 11.59

Hove, Palmeira Square 9.35 9.50 10.05 1019 10.34 10.49 1.04 m9 1.34 149 12.04

route number 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
6.38 646 6.53 7.01 7.08 716 724 732 740 748 755 811 827 842 858 913 928 943 9.58 1013 10.28 10.43 10.58 1113 1.28
758 814 830 845 9.01 916 931 946 10.01 1016 10.31 10.46 1.01 116 T1.31
6.52 700 7.08 715 723 730 738 745 7.53 8.01 8.09 8.24 840 856 912 927 942 9.57 10.2 10.27 10.42 10.57 1115 1135 1.50
6.58 7.06 714 721 729 736 744 751 759 8.07 815 830 846 9.02 918 933 948 10.03 1018 10.33 10.48 11.03 1.21 T1.41 1.56
7.02 710 718 725 7.33 740 748 755 8.03 811 819 834 850 9.06 922 937 9.52 10.07 10.22 10.37 10.52 11.07 1.25 1.45 12.00
51706 713 721 728 736 743 751 758 8.06 814 822 837 853 9.09 9.25 940 955 10.09 10.24 10.39 10.54 11.09 127 1.47 12.02
712 719 727 734 742 749 757 8.04 812 820 8.28 843 859 914 930 945 10.00 1014 10.29 10.44 10.59 114 1.32 1.52 12.07
715 722 730 737 745 752 8.00 8.07 815 8.23 831 846 9.02 917 933 9.48 10.03 1017 10.32 1047 1.02 117 1.35 1.55 1210
720 7.35 7.50 8.05 8.20 8.36 851 9.07 922 938 9.52 10.07 10.21 10.36 10.51 1.06 1.21 1.39 11.59
726 741 7.56 81 8.26 842 857 912 927 943 957 1012 10.26 10.41 10.56 111 11.26 11.44 12.04

Sussex University, Park Village

Park Village, Northfield Crescent
Brighton University, Falmer dep
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane
Brighton University, The Avenue ==
Lewes Road, Bus Garage

St Peters Church, Lewes Road

Old Steine (stop H)

Churchill Square (stop C)

Hove, Palmeira Square

[}
—_—
-0

©
-

[}
E
-

[

3

o
0

[}

v

[}

For late night buses see Route N25 on page 75.
Brighton<Hove Bus BusiTimesi¥28JAprilr21[Septembery2019 73]



USB charging
points on
Route 25 buses

Portslade

Nortl
Moulsecoomb,

Portslade / Hove ® City Centre ® Universities

Tourist Attractions
North Street/Old
Steine for Theatre

Nortfhfield Crescent

Park Village g
Sussex University,
h @

25

1y

Royal, Royal Pavilion,

ROUTE

Station “
4 ', g EEE%‘ ""“'?T"h‘i“i';'n‘i'-’n! LEMS;;;{';‘;;‘Y’MHSMi"'" Jubilee Library,
Cighe 15 .thin Py med o Brighton Museum,
Sundays term w:& ./srighton Palace Pier, Sea Life
. . i Churcil® " Old Centre
time & vacations BrightoncHove —saer
Sundays and Public Holidays
route number 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am pm
Portslade, Station ==, Portland Rd 510 540 610 6.40 710 740
Hove, Palmeira Square 5.21 5.51 6.21 6.51 7.21 7.51 8.06 8.21 836 8.50 9.04 919 9.34 949 10.04 10.19 10.34 10.49 11.04 119 1.34 1148 12.00
Churchill Square (stop G) 5.26 5.56 6.26 6.56 7.26 756 811 8.26 841 8.55 9.09 924 939 9.54 10.10 10.25 10.40 10.55 1110 1N.25 11.40 1.54 12.07
Old Steine (stop F) 5.29 5.59 6.29 6.59 7.29 759 814 829 844 858 913 9.28 943 9.58 10.14 10.29 10.44 10.59 1.14 129 144 158 121
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 5.32 6.02 6.32 7.02 7.32 8.02 817 832 847 9.01 916 931 946 10.01 10.17 10.32 1047 1.02 1M.17 132 147 12.01 1214
Lewes Road, opp Bus Garage 5.37 6.07 637 7.07 737 7.52 8.07 822 837 8.52 9.06 922 937 952 10.07 10.24 10.39 10.54 1.09 1.24 1M.32 T11.39 T.54 12.08 12.21
Brighton University, The Avenue == 5.39 6.09 6.39 7.09 739 7.54 8.09 8.24 8.39 8.54 9.09 9.25 940 9.55 10.10 10.27 1042 10.57 112 1.27 N.35 142 157 1211 12.24
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 542 612 642 712 742 757 812 827 842 857 912 928 943 9.58 1013 10.30 1045 11.00 1115 T1.30 1.38 1145 12.00 1215 12.28
Sussex University, North-South Rd 546 616 646 716 746 8.01 816 831 846 9.01 917 933 9.48 10.03 1018 10.35 10.50 1.05 1.20 T1.35 1.43 1.50 12.05 12.20 12.33
Brighton University, Falmer 5.54 6.24 6.54 724 754 8.09 8.24 8.39 8.54 910 926 942 9.57 1012 10.27 10.44 10.59 114 1.29 144 152 1.59 1214 12.29 12.42
Sundays and Public Holidays
route number 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Hove, Palmeira Square 1212 12.24 12.36 12.48 1.00 112 124 136 148 2.00 212 2.24 236 2.48 3.00 312 3.24 336 3.48 4.00 412 4.24 436 4.48 500 512
Churchill Square (stop G) 1219 12.31 12.43 12.55 1.07 119 131 143 155 2.07 219 231 243 2.55 3.07 319 331 343 3.55 4.07 419 431 443 455 5.07 519
Old Steine (stop F) 12.23 12.35 1247 12.59 111 123 135 147 159 21 223 235 247 259 312 324 336 348 4.00 412 424 436 448 500 512 524
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 12.26 12.38 12.50 1.02 114 126 138 150 2.02 214 2.26 2.38 2.50 3.02 315 3.27 339 3.51 4.03 415 4.27 439 4.51 503 515 527
Lewes Road, opp Bus Garage 12.33 1245 12.57 1.09 121 133 145 157 2.09 2.21 233 245 2.57 3.09 3.22 3.34 346 358 410 4.22 4.34 446 458 510 522 534
Brighton University, The Avenue 2= 12.36 1248 1.00 112 124 136 148 2.00 212 2.24 236 2.48 3.00 312 325 3.37 349 4.01 413 4.25 437 449 501 513 525 537
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 12.40 12.52 1.04 116 128 140 152 2.04 216 2.28 240 2.52 3.04 316 3.29 3.41 3.53 4.05 417 429 441 453 505 517 529 541
Sussex University, North-SouthRd 1245 12.57 1.09 121 133 145 157 2.09 2.21 2.33 245 2.57 3.09 3.21 334 346 3.58 4]0 4.22 434 446 458 510 5.22 534 546
Brighton University, Falmer 12.54 106 118 130 142 154 2.06 218 230 242 254 3.06 318 330 343 355 4.07 419 431 443 455 507 519 531 540 5.55
Sundays and Public Holidays
route number 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Hove, Palmeira Square 5.27 542 557 612 6.27 642 6.57 712 727 747 8.07 827 848 911 932 9.52 1012 10.32 10.52 112 T.32 1.52
Churchill Square (stop G) 5.34 549 6.04 618 6.33 648 703 718 7.33 753 813 833 854 917 937 9.57 1017 10.37 10.57 117 T1.37 1M.57
Old Steine (stop F) 5.39 5.54 6.09 6.23 6.38 6.53 7.08 722 7.37 757 817 837 858 921 941 10.01 10.21 1041 1.01 1.21 1.41 12.01
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 542 557 612 6.26 641 6.56 711 725 740 8.00 8.20 840 9.01 924 944 10.04 10.24 10.44 11.04 11.24 11.44 12.04
Lewes Road, opp Bus Garage 549 6.04 619 6.33 648 7.03 718 7.32 747 8.07 827 847 9.07 9.29 9.49 10.09 10.29 10.49 1.09 1.29 1.49 12.09
Brighton University, The Avenue 2= 5.52 6.07 6.22 6.36 6.51 706 721 7.35 7.50 810 8.30 850 910 931 951 1011 1031 10.51 111 131 151 1201
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 556 611 6.26 640 6.55 710 725 739 754 813 833 853 913 934 954 1014 10.34 10.54 1114 T1.34 1.54 1214
Sussex University, North-South Rd 6.01 616 6.31 645 6.59 714 729 743 7.58 817 837 857 917 938 958 1018 10.38 10.58 1118 11.40 11.58 1218
Brighton University, Falmer 610 6.25 640 6.53 7.07 7.22 737 7.51 812 831 851 911 931 952 1012 10.32 10.52 112 1M.32 1.51 12.09 12.29
Sundays and Public Holidays
route number 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
am am am am am am am am dm am dam dam dm adm adam adam dam adam am am am am am am pm
Sussex University, North-SouthRd ~ 4.53 5.23 549 619 649 719 749 8.04 819 834 849 9.04 920 936 9.51 10.06 10.21 10.38 10.53 11.08 11.23 11.38 11.46 11.53 12.08
Brighton University, Falmer dep 4.58 528 558 6.28 6.58 7.28 7.58 814 830 846 9.02 918 934 9.50 10.05 10.20 10.35 10.50 11.05 1.20 1.35 1.50 12.02 1214 12.26
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 5.02 532 6.02 6.32 702 733 8.03 819 835 851 9.08 924 940 956 1011 10.26 1041 10.56 1.1 1.26 1.41 11.56 12.08 12.20 12.32
Brighton University, The Avenue==  5.05 5.35 6.05 6.35 7.05 7.37 8.07 8.23 8.39 855 912 928 944 10.00 1015 10.30 10.45 1.00 1115 1.30 1145 12.00 1212 12.24 12.36
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 5.08 538 6.08 6.38 7.08 740 810 8.26 842 858 915 931 947 10.03 10.18 10.33 1048 1.04 1119 T1.34 11.49 12.04 12.16 12.28 12.40
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 512 542 612 642 712 744 815 831 847 9.03 9.20 9.36 9.52 10.09 10.24 10.39 10.54 1110 1.25 11.40 T.55 12.10 12.22 12.34 12.46
Old Steine (stop H) 514 544 614 644 714 747 818 8.34 850 9.06 9.23 939 955 1012 10.27 10.42 10.57 113 1.28 1M.43 T.58 1214 12.26 12.38 12.50
Churchill Square (stop C) 517 547 617 647 717 750 822 838 854 910 927 943 9.59 10.16 10.32 1047 1.02 1118 1.33 11.48 12.03 12.19 12.31 12.43 12.55
Hove, Palmeira Square 521 551 6.21 6.51 721 755 8.27 843 859 916 9.32 949 10.05 10.22 10.38 10.53 11.08 1.24 1.39 11.54 12.09 12.25 12.37 12.49 1.01
Portslade, Station ==, Portland Rd 533 6.03 6.33 7.03 7.33
Sundays and Public Holidays
route number 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Sussex University, North-South Rd  12.23 12.36 1248 1.00 112 124 136 148 2.00 212 2.24 236 2.48 3.00 312 3.24 3.37 349 4.01 413 4.25 437 449 501 513 5.25
Brighton University, Falmer dep 12.38 12.50 1.02 114 126 138 150 2.02 214 2.26 2.38 2.50 3.02 314 3.26 3.38 3.50 4.02 414 4.26 438 4.50 5.02 514 529 545
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 12.44 12.56 1.08 120 132 144 156 2.08 2.20 232 2.44 2.56 3.08 3.20 3.32 3.44 3.56 4.08 4.20 4.32 444 4.56 5.08 520 535 5.51
Brighton University, The Avenue=2= 1248 1.00 112 124 136 148 2.00 212 224 236 248 3.00 312 3.24 336 348 4.00 412 4.24 436 448 500 512 524 539 5.5
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 1252 104 116 128 140 152 2.04 216 2.28 240 2.52 3.04 316 3.28 3.40 3.52 4.04 416 4.28 440 452 5.04 516 5.28 543 5.59
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 1258 110 122 134 146 158 210 2.22 2.34 246 2.58 310 3.22 3.34 346 3.58 410 4.22 434 446 458 510 522 534 549 6.05
Old Steine (stop H) 102 114 126 138 150 2.02 214 2.26 2.38 2.50 3.02 314 3.26 3.38 3.50 4.02 414 4.26 4.38 4.50 5.02 513 5.25 537 5.52 6.08
Churchill Square (stop C) 1.07 119 131 143 155 2.07 219 231 243 255 3.07 319 331 343 3.55 4.07 419 431 443 4.55 5.07 518 530 542 556 612
Hove, Palmeira Square 113 125 137 149 2.01 213 2.25 237 249 3.01 313 3.25 3.37 349 4.01 413 425 437 449 501 513 524 536 548 6.02 618
Sundays and Public Holidays
route number 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Sussex University, North-South Rd 549 6.04 619 6.34 648 7.02 717 732 746 8.01 820 840 9.00 9.20 941 10.01 10.21 1041 1.01 T1.21
Brighton University, Falmer dep 6.01 616 6.31 646 7.01 716 731 746 802 817 835 855 915 935 9.55 1015 10.35 10.55 115 1.35
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 6.07 6.22 6.37 6.52 7.07 722 737 7.52 8.07 822 840 9.00 9.20 9.40 10.00 10.20 10.40 1.00 1.20 1.40
Brighton University, The Avenue== 611 6.26 641 6.56 711 726 741 756 811 826 844 9.03 9.23 943 10.03 10.23 1043 1.03 1.23 143
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 614 6.29 644 659 714 729 744 759 814 8.29 847 9.06 9.26 9.46 10.05 10.25 10.45 1.05 1.25 1145
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 6.20 6.35 6.50 7.05 719 734 749 8.04 819 834 852 911 931 951 10.09 10.29 10.49 1.09 1.29 11.49
Old Steine (stop H) 6.23 6.38 6.53 7.08 722 737 7.52 8.07 822 837 854 913 933 9.53 1011 10.31 10.51 111 T1.31 T1.51
Churchill Square (stop C) 6.27 642 6.57 712 726 741 756 811 826 841 858 917 937 957 1015 10.35 10.55 115 1M.35 11.55
Hove, Palmeira Square 6.33 648 703 718 732 747 8.02 816 8.31 846 9.03 922 942 10.02 10.20 10.40 11.00 1.20 11.40 12.00

74l BusTimesi28JAprilt2fSeptemben2019)] BrightonsHove Bus



ROUTE

City Centre ® Universities

Standard fares apply on Night buses. e
Network SAVER tickets are valid. -
citySAVER tickets are not valid, child Varley Park @ Sussex

and BusID fares not available. e U““’"""’o‘\

Lewes Road '. Lewes ey N25
M St. Peters Bus Garage Brixhton...
N I ht B u s Church Ul Brighton University Ame}(
f o, N25 University (Falmer) Stadium
old = (TheAvenue)  Falmer
steine @ Brighton ;
\ BrightonsHove
€ al travel for our ¢

(University term time until 15 June 2019)

route number N25 route number N25 N25 N25 N25 N25 N25 N25 N25 N25 N25 N25

am pm pm am am am am am am am am am
Old Steine (stop F) VAl Sussex University, North-South Rd 11.40 11.50 12.00 1210 12.20 2.05 213 2.21 229 245 415
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 1214 — _— Park Village, Northfield Crescent 1143 11.53 12.03 1213 12.23 —2.08 216 2.24 232 248 ) 418
Lewes Road, opp Bus Garage 1219 =) = > t Brighton University, Falmer arr 151 12.01 1211 12.21 1231 [{=) 216 224 232 240 2.56 = -1 4.26
Brighton UniversityThe Avenue = 12.21 £ ¢35 Brighton University, Falmer dep ~ 12.01 1211 12.21 12.28 12.36 [0 221 2.31 2.41 251 3.01 £ =] 4.31
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 1224 [0S v 2 Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 12.05 1215 12.25 12.32 12.40 =] 225 2.35 245 2.55 3.05 [ed +4 435
opp Varley Park, Coldean Lane 12.26 5 £ 5 E Brighton University, The Avenue == 12.07 1217 12.27 12.34 12.42 5 1= 2.27 237 247 2.57 3.07 5 E 437
Sussex University, North-South Rd 12.35 = (i = o Lewes Road, Bus Garage 12.09 1219 12.29 12.36 12.44 =1 (2] 2.29 239 2.49 2.59 3.09 o= =) 439
Park Village, Northfield Crescent 12.38 ~N = St Peters Church, Bus Lane 1212 12.22 12.32 12.39 12.47 1232 242 252 3.02 312 442
Brighton University, Falmer 12.46 Old Steine (stop H) 1215 12.25 12.35 12.42 12.50 2.35 245 2.55 3.05 315 4.45

Sunday nights (and every night University vacation from 16 June until 21 September 2019)

route number N25 N25 N25 N25 route number N25 N25 N25 N25 N25

am am am am pm am am am am
Old Steine (stop F) 12.21 51 21 4.51 Sussex University, North-South Rd  11.40 12.00 45 15 415
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 12.24 54 24 4.54 Park Village, Northfield Crescent 1143 12.03 48 18 418
Lewes Road, opp Bus Garage 12.29 59 29 4.59 Brighton University, Falmer arr 1.51 121 56 26 4.26
Brighton University, The Avenue = 12.31 ghan 01 31 5.01 Brighton University, Falmer dep 1201 1231 ¢hen 01 31 431
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 12.34 04 34 until 504 Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 12.05 12.35 05 35 until 435
opp Varley Park, Coldean Lane 1236 at o6 36 5.06 Brighton University, The Avenue 2= 12.07 12.37 at o7 3 437
Sussex University, North-South Rd  12.45 15 45 515 Lewes Road, Bus Garage 12.09 12.37 09 39 439
Park Village, Northfield Crescent 1248 18 48 518 St Peters Church, Bus Lane 1212 1242 12 42 442
Brighton University, Falmer 12.56 26 56 5.26 Old Steine (stop H) 1215 1245 15 45 4.45

Football Buses to the Amex Stadium

\

‘ i Vb Tk

A | ’ 4 [ ; LAY : \' .
Brighton & Hove Buses in association with other bus companies is pleased to be providing a network of bus routes serving the Amex Stadium on Brighton
& Hove Albion match days. On non Albion matches and other events special buses are not always provided please check before travelling. The Albion
match ticket/season ticket allows you to travel free (between 1.30am and 9pm on the day of an afternoon match or between 4.15pm and midnight on an
evening match) to or from the match on any Brighton & Hove bus. You just show your match ticket to each driver on your way to the Stadium.

There are Park & Ride buses from Mill Road, Lewes Road (Mithras House) and Brighton Racecourse.

For matches with a 3pm kick off the Park & Ride buses will start running at 12noon with last departures at 2.30pm. Arriving early will give you plenty of
time to sample all the facilities at the Stadium. Buses will run regularly back to the Park & Ride sites after the match. Park & Ride services will only accept
match tickets issued by the football club and national concessionary passes. If you have any further queries regarding acceptance of tickets on the park &
ride services, you can contact the club on tickets@bhafc.co.uk or 01273 878288. If the kick-off time is not 3pm, the times of buses will -

be changed accordingly, check before you travel.

There are also other routes linking most parts of the city with the Amex Stadium.

Route 23 for people living in Whitehawk, Kemp Town and Queens Park (from Whitehawk just catch a 1or 1A down to Eastern Road)
direct to the Stadium. See page 60-61. Route 25/25X for people in the city centre and central Hove runs direct to the Stadium every
few minutes. See pages 70-76. Routes 28/29 for people living in Lewes and Uckfield run direct to Falmer Station. See pages 82-88.

Brighton<Hove Bus BusiTimesi¥28JAprilr21[Septembery2019 75}

/ i i \iy ¥ N




ROUTE

Tourist Attractions

North Street/Old
Steine for Theatre

Between Churchill Square and Stanmer Park
this service stops at the following points only;

Churchill Square, North Street (into Brighton),

0Old Steine, St. Peters Church, Elm Grove,

Portslade / Hove ®City Centre ® Universities

Mondays to Fridays onl

. Portslade Bear Road, The Avenue, Moulsecoomb Way, Sussex University
Royal, Royal PaV|l|on, = Coldean Lane and Stanmer Park. North .5\

Jubilee Library, P::;::Z:e Moulsecoomb%.l: | USB chargin
Brighton Museum, ° Porti George Brighton University @  Lewes *" S:artli‘::n \ ging
) . 9 Roag | | Street (The Avemle). points on

Palace Pier, () B Sllops R 25b
s Life Centre Glebe oute uses
ea Lite Centra Villas Palmelra Bus Garage Q
Hove Soa-ara” Mon-Fri
ove S fn Brighton
.
Chnrchlll ~°ld term time

Steine

BrightonsHove

Square

University term time until 14 June 2019

route number

Portslade, Station ==, Portland Road
Hove, Town Hall, Church Road

Hove, Palmeira Square
Churchill Square (stop G)
Old Steine (stop F)

St Peters Church, Lewes Road
Lewes Road, opp Bus Garage
Brighton University, The Avenue 2=

Lewes Road, Coldean Lane

Sussex University, North-South Road 817

Falmer, Station A27 =
route number

Portslade, Station ==, Portland Road
Hove, Town Hall, Church Road

Hove, Palmeira Square
Churchill Square (stop G)
Old Steine (stop F)

St Peters Church, Lewes Road
Lewes Road, opp Bus Garage
Brighton University, The Avenue ==

Lewes Road, Coldean Lane

Sussex University, North-South Road  5.40

Falmer, Station A27 =

25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X
am am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
7.26 736 746 7.56 8.06 815 8.25
738 748 7.58 810 8.20 8.29 840
740 7.50 8.00 8.07 813 8.23 833 845 8.55 9.05 915 9.25 2.58 3.07 317 3.27 337 347 357 4.07 417 427 438 448
747 757 8.07 815 8.21 831 841 8.53 9.03 913 923 933 3.06 315 3.25 3.35 345 3.55 4.05 415 4.25 435 446 456
7.52 8.02 812 8.20 8.26 8.36 8.46 858 9.08 918 9.28 9.38 311 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 4.00 410 4.20 430 4.40 4.51 5.01
7.55 8.05 815 8.23 8.29 839 849 901 91 921 931 941 314 323 333 343 353 4.03 413 423 433 443 4.54 504
8.04 814 8.24 832 839 849 859 9.09 919 929 9.38 948 3.27 337 347 357 4.07 417 427 437 447 457 5.08 518
8.07 817 827 835 842 852 9.02 912 922 932 941 951 3.30 3.40 3.50 4.00 410 4.20 4.30 4.40 4.50 5.00 511 5.21
811 8.21 831 839 846 856 9.05 915 9.25 935 944 9.54 3.33 343 3.53 4.03 413 4.23 433 443 453 5.03 514 524

827 837 845 852 9.02 911 921 931 941 9.50 10.00 3.39 3.49 359 4.09 419 429 439 449 459 509 520 530
8.25 8.36 8.46 854 9.01 91 9.20 930 940 9.50 9.59 10.08 347 357 4.07 417 4.27 437 447 457 507 517 528 538
25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X
m pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm Route 25X stops at all stops between Portslade Station and

617 6.32 6.47 7.02 Churchill Square then stopping only at points shown plus Elm
6.28 643 6.58 713 Grove/Lewes Road and Moulsecoomb Way/Lewes Road then

4.58 5.08 520 532 546 6.01 616 631 646 7.01 716 after Coldean Lane stops at Stanmer Park and then all stops to
506 516 5.28 540 554 609 6.23 638 653 7.08 7.23 Falmer Station.
51 521 533 545 559 614 6.28 643 6.58 713 728
514 524 536 548 6.02 617 6.31 646 7.01 716 731
5.28 5.38 5.50 6.02 615 6.27 6.39 6.54 7.09 7.23 7.38
5.31 541 553 6.04 617 6.29 641 656 711 7.25 740
534 544 556 6.07 6.20 6.32 644 659 714 728 743

5.50 6.02 613 6.26 6.38 6.50 7.05 7.20 7.34 749
548 5.58 610 6.21 6.33 645 6.57 712 727 741 7.56

Mondays to Fridays only (University term time until 14 June 2019

route number

Sussex University,
Falmer, Station A27 =
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane

Brighton University, The Avenue 2=

Lewes Road, Bus Garage

St Peters Church, Lewes Road

Old Steine (stop H)
Churchill Square (stop C)
Hove, Palmeira Square

route number

Sussex University, North-South Road

Falmer, Station A27 =
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane

Brighton University, The Avenue ==

Lewes Road, Bus Garage

St Peters Church, Lewes Road

Old Steine (stop H)
Churchill Square (stop C)
Hove, Palmeira Square

Hove, Town Hall, Tisbury Road
Portslade, Station ==, Portland Rd

APPLY NOW

7calBus Timesi28JAprilLl2i[September2019)

North-South Road

25X
am
819
8.25
8.28
832
835
841
8.44
8.48
8.54

25X
pm
4.51
4.57
5.00
5.04
5.08
514
517
5.23
5.29

25X
am
8.30
8.36
8.39
8.43
8.46
8.52
8.55
8.59
9.05
25X
pm
5.01
5.07
510
514
518
5.24
5.27
5.33
5.39
5.42
5.56

25X
am
8.40
8.46
8.49
8.53
8.56
9.02
9.05
9.09
915
25X
pm
51
517
5.20
5.24
5.28
5.34
5.37
5.43
5.49

25X
am
8.48
8.54
8.57
9.01
9.04
910
913
917
923
25X
pm
5.22
5.28
5.31
5.35
5.38
5.44
5.47
5.53
5.59
6.02
616

25X
am
8.55
9.01
9.03
9.07
910
916
919
9.23
9.29
25X
pm
5.32
5.38
5.41
5.45
5.48
5.54
5.57
6.03
6.09

25X
am
9.05
on
913
917
9.20
9.26
9.29
9.33
9.39
25X
pm
5.42
5.48
5.51
5.55
5.58
6.03
6.06
612
618
6.21
6.35

25X
am
914
9.20
9.22
9.26
930
9.35
9.38
9.43
949
25X
pm
5.52
5.58
6.01
6.05
6.08
613

25X
am
924
9.30
9.32
9.36
940
9.45
948
9.53
9.59
25X
pm
6.04
610
613
617
6.20
6.25
616 6.28
6.22 6.34
6.28 6.40
6.43
6.57

25X
am
9.34
940
942
9.46
9.50
9.55
9.58 10.
10.03 10.13
10.09 10.19
25X 25X
pm pm
615 6.28
6.21 633
6.24 6.36
6.28 6.40
6.31 643
6.36 6.48
6.39 6.52
6.45 6.57
6.51 7.03

25X
am
9.44
9.50
9.52
9.56

25X 25X

pm
241
247
249
2.53
2.57
3.02
3.05
3n
317
25X
pm
722
727
729
733
736
741
744
749
755

25X
pm
251
2.57
2.59
3.03
3.07
312
315

25X
pm
3.01
3.07
3.09
313
317
3.22
3.25
3.21 331
327 3.37
25X 25X
pm pm
736 751
741 756
743 7.58
747 8.02
7.50 8.05
7.55 810
758 813
8.03 818
8.09 8.24

25X
pm
3n

317
319
3.23
3.27
3.32
3.35
3.41
3.47

25X
pm
3.21
3.27
3.29
3.33
3.37
3.42
3.45
3.51
3.57

25X
pm
3.31
3.37
3.39
343
3.47
3.52
3.55
4.01
4.07

25X
pm
341
3.47
349
3.53
3.57
4.02
4.05
4
417

25X
pm
3.51
3.57
3.59
4.03
4.07
413
416
422
428

25X
pm
4.01
4.07
4.09
413
417
4.23
4.26 436
432 442
4.38 448

25X
pm
4N

417
419
423
4.27
4.33

25X
pm
4.21
4.27
429
433
4.37
4.43
4.46
4.52
4.58

25X
pm
431 441
4.37 4.47
4.40 4.50
444 454
448 4.58
4.54 5.04
4.57 5.07
5.03 513
5.09 519

25X
pm

25X

25X

Route 25X stops at all stops between Sussex
University and Falmer Station then stopping
only at points shown plus Moulsecoomb
Way/Lewes Rd, Elm Grove/Lewes Rd then
all stops from St Peters Church to Portslade
Station.

725

Brighton Hove Bus

E HIRING
LELIKEYOU

Golfer
Dad

buses.co.uk/careers
01273 886139

Jason, West Sussex

BrightonsHove Bus



ROUTE

Portslade / Hove ®City Centre ® Universities

Tourist Attractions

Between Churchill Square and Stanmer Park

this service stops at the following points only; North Street/ old

Churchill Square, North Street (into Brighton), .

0ld Steine, St. Peters Church, Elm Grove, Stelne for Theat:'te
Portslade Bear Road, The Avenue, Moulsecoomb Way, Sussex University ROya', Royal PaV|l|0n,

Coldean Lane and Stanmer Park. .5\

= T
: Pt Moikens 25 e
uss Chargmg ‘ S‘atlon Port George Brighton University . Lewes G :aln!er rg tol’? useum,
points on £ o gy | Street (The Avenue). ation Palace Pier,
Route 25 buses Glebe 25* Sh”s Sea Life Centre
M F o Villas Pﬂl'"Elfa Bus Garage
on-rri
Hove %) Brighton

Vacations Chur:hlll ~ old
BrightonsHove s Ste

ential travel for

Mondays to Fridays (University vacation 17 June until 20 September 2019

route number 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X
am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Portslade, Station==, Portland Road 721 733 744 7.57 8.09 8.22
Hove, Town Hall, Church Road 732 744 756 811 823 836
Hove, Palmeira Square 734 746 7.58 8.06 814 8.26 839 8.52 9.04 916 9.28 152 2.04 214 2.25 235 246 2.57 3.09 3.21 3.33 345 3.57 4.09
Churchill Square (stop G) 741 753 8.05 814 8.22 834 847 9.00 912 924 936 2.00 212 222 233 243 2.54 3.05 317 3.29 341 353 4.05 417
Old Steine (stop F) 746 758 810 819 8.27 839 852 905 917 929 941 2.05 217 2.27 238 248 2.59 310 3.22 334 346 3.58 410 4.22
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 749 8.01 813 8.22 830 842 8.55 9.08 920 932 944 2.08 2.20 2.30 241 2.51 3.02 313 3.25 337 349 4.01 413 425
Lewes Road, opp Bus Garage 758 810 822 831 839 851 9.03 916 9.28 939 9.51 215 227 2.38 2.50 3.02 314 3.26 3.38 350 4.02 414 4.26 4.38
Brighton University, The Avenue 2= 8.01 813 8.25 8.34 842 8.54 9.06 919 9.31 942 9.54 218 230 241 2.53 3.05 317 3.29 341 353 4.05 417 429 441
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 8.05 817 829 838 846 858 910 922 934 945 957 221 233 244 2.56 3.08 3.20 3.32 344 3.56 4.08 4.20 4.32 4.44
Sussex University, North-South Road 811 8.23 8.35 8.44 8.52 9.04 916 9.28 940 951 10.03 2.27 239 2.50 3.02 314 326 338 3.50 4.02 414 4.26 438 4.50
Falmer, Station A27 == 819 831 843 8.52 9.00 912 924 936 948 9.59 101 235 247 258 3]0 3.22 334 346 3.58 410 4.22 434 446 458
route number 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X
pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm Route 25X stops at all stops between Portslade Station
Portslade, Station ==, Portland Road 6.02 6.32 7.02 and Churchill Square then stopping only at points shown
Hove, Town Hall, Church Road 613 6.43 713 plus Elm Grove/Lewes Road and Moulsecoomb Way/
Hove, Palmeira Square 421 434 446 501 516 531 546 6.01 616 6.31 646 7.01 716 Lewes Road then after Coldean Lane stops at Stanmer
Churchill Square (stop G) 429 442 454 509 524 539 554 6.09 623 638 6.53 7.08 7.23 Park and then all stops to Falmer Station.
Old Steine (stop F) 434 447 459 514 529 544 559 614 6.28 643 6.58 713 728
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 4.37 4.50 5.02 517 532 547 6.02 617 6.31 646 7.01 716 731
Lewes Road, opp Bus Garage 450 5.03 515 530 545 6.00 615 6.27 6.39 6.54 7.09 723 738
Brighton University, The Avenue == 4.53 5.06 518 5.33 548 6.03 617 6.29 641 6.56 711 7.25 740
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 456 509 521 5.36 551 6.06 6.20 6.32 644 6.59 714 728 743
Sussex University, North-South Road 5.02 515 5.27 542 5.57 612 6.26 6.38 6.50 7.05 719 7.34 749
Falmer, Station A27 == 510 5.23 535 5.50 6.05 6.20 6.33 6.45 6.57 712 7.27 741 7.56
Mondays to Fridays (University vacation 17 June until 20 September 2019
route number 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X
am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Sussex University, North-South Road 813 825 8.37 846 8.54 9.06 918 930 942 953 241 252 3.04 316 3.28 340 3.52 4.04 416 4.28 440 4.52 504
Falmer, Station A27 == 819 831 843 852 9.00 912 924 936 948 959 247 2.58 310 3.22 334 346 358 410 4.22 4.34 446 4.58 510
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 821 8.33 845 854 9.02 914 926 938 9.50 10.01 249 3.00 312 324 3.36 348 4.00 412 424 437 449 501 513
Brighton University, The Avenue 2= 8.25 8.37 8.49 858 9.06 918 930 942 954 10.05 2.53 3.04 316 3.28 340 3.52 4.04 416 4.28 4.41 453 5.05 517
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 8.29 841 853 9.02 910 922 934 946 9.58 10.09 2.57 3.08 3.20 3.32 3.44 3.56 4.08 4.20 4.32 4.45 4.57 5.09 5.20
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 8.34 846 8.58 9.07 915 9.27 939 9.51 10.03 1014 3.02 313 3.25 3.37 349 4.01 414 4.26 438 4.51 503 515 526
Old Steine (stop H) 8.37 849 9.01 910 918 930 942 954 10.06 10.17 3.05 316 3.28 340 3.52 4.04 417 429 4.41 4.54 5.06 518 529
Churchill Square (stop C) 842 854 9.06 915 923 935 947 959 1011 10.22 310 3.22 3.34 346 3.58 410 4.23 4.35 447 500 512 524 535
Hove, Palmeira Square 848 9.00 912 921 9.29 941 9.53 10.05 10.17 10.28 316 3.28 340 3.52 4.04 416 429 441 4.53 5.06 518 530 541
Hove, Town Hall, Tisbury Road 5.33
Portslade, Station ==, Portland Rd 5.47
route number 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X Route 25X stops at all stops between Sussex University
pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm and Falmer Station then stopping only at points shown
Sussex University, North-South Road 517 5.29 544 559 614 6.28 640 6.52 7.07 721 736 751 plus Moulsecoomb Way/Lewes Rd, Elm Grove/Lewes Rd
Falmer, Station A27 == 523 5.35 550 6.05 6.20 6.33 6.45 6.57 712 726 741 7.56 then all stops from St Peters Church to Portslade Station.
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 5.26 5.38 5.53 6.08 6.23 6.36 6.47 6.59 714 728 743 758
Brighton University, The Avenue == 530 542 557 612 6.27 640 6.51 703 718 7.32 747 8.02
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 533 545 6.00 615 6.30 6.43 6.54 7.06 721 735 7.50 8.05
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 5.39 5.51 6.05 6.20 6.35 6.48 6.59 711 726 740 7.55 810
Old Steine (stop H) 5.42 554 6.08 6.23 6.38 6.52 7.02 714 729 743 7.58 813
Churchill Square (stop C) 548 6.00 6.4 6.29 644 6.57 7.08 719 7.34 748 8.03 818
Hove, Palmeira Square 5.54 6.06 6.20 6.35 6.50 7.03 714 725 740 754 8.09 8.24 Hollingbury - city centre
Hove, Town Hall, Tisbury Road 6.09 6.38

Portslade, Station ==, Portland Rd 6.23 6.52 See pages 64-69

7 ake your D Download
phone L our free app

from

your bus | the App Store or'“

Google play "

ticket

Brighton<Hove Bus Bus;Timesi¥28JAprilF21[Septembery2019M8774



